County 18 Delaware

Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

Unit
DELAWARE COUNTY
CENTER TOWNSHIP
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP
HARRISON TOWNSHIP
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP
MONROE TOWNSHIP
MT. PLEASANT TOWNSHIP
NILES TOWNSHIP
PERRY TOWNSHIP
SALEM TOWNSHIP
UNION TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

Expenditure Rate -
16,043,387 Public Safety Revenue 6,684,744
PSAP Distribution 0
0 Public Safety Distribution 6,684,744

16,043,387

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares
Distribution Distribution

5,747,496
490,693
10,279
28,960
5,489
14,901
19,285
0

7,738
4,320
28,835
9,724
5,764

S O OO OO O OO o o o 0o

Property Tax Relief 6,684,744

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

5,747,496
490,693
10,279
28,960
5,489
14,901
19,285
0

7,738
4,320
28,835
9,724
5,764

Total EMS Revenue

2,477,633

S O O O O O o0 o o o o o

10,695,591

Economic
Development
Distribution

5,039,717

S O O O O O o o o o o o
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County 18 Delaware
Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

STATE OF INDIANA

INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

Expenditure Rate -
16,043,387 Public Safety Revenue 6,684,744
PSAP Distribution 0
0 Public Safety Distribution 6,684,744

16,043,387

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)  Certified Shares

Unit Distribution Distribution

MUNCIE CIVIL CITY 0 5,579,077
ALBANY CIVIL TOWN 0 61,986
EATON CIVIL TOWN 0 94,686
GASTON CIVIL TOWN 0 38,617
SELMA CIVIL TOWN 0 20,510
YORKTOWN CIVIL TOWN 0 447,153
CHESTERFIELD CIVIL TOWN 0 13,052
DALEVILLE CIVIL TOWN 0 97,539
DELAWARE COMMUNITY SCHOOL 0 0
CORPORATION

WES-DEL COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 0 0
LIBERTY-PERRY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 0 0
COWAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 0 0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,684,744

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified

Public Safety

Shares Distribution Distribution
5,579,077 3,681,899
61,986 40,770
94,686 62,287
38,617 25,403
20,510 13,515
447,153 339,389
13,052 8,559
97,539 35,289
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

Total EMS Revenue

10,695,591

Economic
Development
Distribution

4,916,031
54,436
83,164
33,918
18,045

453,149
11,427
85,704

0

12/20/2024



STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 18 Delaware

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 16,043,387 Public Safety Revenue 6,684,744 Economic Development Revenue 10,695,591
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 0 Public Safety Distribution 6,684,744
Certified Shares Distribution 16,043,387
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(2)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
YORKTOWN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 0 0 0 0 0
DALEVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS 0 0 0 0 0
MUNCIE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION 0 0 0 0 0
MUNCIE PUBLIC LIBRARY 0 811,115 811,115 0 0
YORKTOWN - MT PLEASANT LIBRARY 0 84,553 84,553 0 0
MUNCIE SANITARY 0 1,562,689 1,562,689 0 0
MUNCIE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION 0 769,612 769,612 0 0
DELAWARE AIRPORT 0 89,314 89,314 0 0
EAST CENTRAL INDIANA SOLID WASTE 0 0 0 0 0
TOTAL: 0 16,043,387 16,043,387 6,684,744 10,695,591

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 6,684,744

Total EMS Revenue 0
12/20/2024





