STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 18 Delaware

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	16,043,387	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	6,684,744	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	10,695,591
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	0	Public Safety Distribution	6,684,744		
Certified Shares Distribution	16,043,387				

TT ",	Expenditure Rate IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)	Certified Shares	Total Expenditure Rate - Certified	Public Safety	Economic Development
<u>Unit</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>	Shares Distribution	<u>Distribution</u>	<u>Distribution</u>
DELAWARE COUNTY	0	5,747,496	5,747,496	2,477,633	5,039,717
CENTER TOWNSHIP	0	490,693	490,693	0	0
DELAWARE TOWNSHIP	0	10,279	10,279	0	0
HAMILTON TOWNSHIP	0	28,960	28,960	0	0
HARRISON TOWNSHIP	0	5,489	5,489	0	0
LIBERTY TOWNSHIP	0	14,901	14,901	0	0
MONROE TOWNSHIP	0	19,285	19,285	0	0
MT. PLEASANT TOWNSHIP	0	0	0	0	0
NILES TOWNSHIP	0	7,738	7,738	0	0
PERRY TOWNSHIP	0	4,320	4,320	0	0
SALEM TOWNSHIP	0	28,835	28,835	0	0
UNION TOWNSHIP	0	9,724	9,724	0	0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP	0	5,764	5,764	0	0

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

6,684,744

STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 18 Delaware

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	16,043,387	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue 6,684,744		Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	10,695,591
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	0	Public Safety Distribution	6,684,744		
Certified Shares Distribution	16,043,387				

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure		Economic	
Unit	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	Certified Shares Distribution	Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety Distribution	Development Distribution	
						
MUNCIE CIVIL CITY	0	5,579,077	5,579,077	3,681,899	4,916,031	
ALBANY CIVIL TOWN	0	61,986	61,986	40,770	54,436	
EATON CIVIL TOWN	0	94,686	94,686	62,287	83,164	
GASTON CIVIL TOWN	0	38,617	38,617	25,403	33,918	
SELMA CIVIL TOWN	0	20,510	20,510	13,515	18,045	
YORKTOWN CIVIL TOWN	0	447,153	447,153	339,389	453,149	
CHESTERFIELD CIVIL TOWN	0	13,052	13,052	8,559	11,427	
DALEVILLE CIVIL TOWN	0	97,539	97,539	35,289	85,704	
DELAWARE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	0	0	0	0	0	
WES-DEL COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP	0	0	0	0	0	
LIBERTY-PERRY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP	0	0	0	0	0	
COWAN COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	0	0	0	0	0	

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

6,684,744

STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2025 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on November 27, 2024

County 18 Delaware

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	16,043,387	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	6,684,744	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	10,695,591
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	0	Public Safety Distribution	6,684,744		
Certified Shares Distribution	16,043,387				

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure		Economic	
<u>Unit</u>	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	Certified Shares Distribution	Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Development <u>Distribution</u>	
YORKTOWN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	0	0	0	0	0	
DALEVILLE COMMUNITY SCHOOLS	0	0	0	0	0	
MUNCIE COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION	0	0	0	0	0	
MUNCIE PUBLIC LIBRARY	0	811,115	811,115	0	0	
YORKTOWN - MT PLEASANT LIBRARY	0	84,553	84,553	0	0	
MUNCIE SANITARY	0	1,562,689	1,562,689	0	0	
MUNCIE PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION	0	769,612	769,612	0	0	
DELAWARE AIRPORT	0	89,314	89,314	0	0	
EAST CENTRAL INDIANA SOLID WASTE	0	0	0	0	0	
TOTAL	: 0	16.043.387	16.043.387	6.684.744	10,695,591	

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief

6,684,744